
DMHAS Opioid Overdose Recovery Program 
 

 
The intent of the Opioid Overdose Recovery Program (OORP) is to respond to individuals who have been 

reversed from opioid overdoses (by police, emergency responders, or friends/family) and are 

subsequently treated at hospital emergency departments as a result of the reversal.  DMHAS, the 

Governor’s Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (GCADA) and the Department of Children and 

Families (DCF) collaborated to provide initial funding for the 2-year project.  Additional funding was 

provided by Governor Christie and the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration 

(SAMHSA). 

 

OORP utilizes Recovery Specialists and Patient Navigators to engage individuals reversed from an opioid 

overdose and provide non- clinical assistance, recovery supports and appropriate referrals for assessment 

and substance use disorder treatment.  The Recovery Specialists and Patient Navigators also maintain 

follow-up with these individuals for a minimum of 8 weeks after the initial contact.  Recovery services 

provided for these individuals are fundamentally strengths-based.  Additionally, Recovery Specialists and 

Patient Navigators deliver or assertively link individuals to appropriate and culturally-specific services 

and provide support and resources throughout the process.  At minimum, recovery specialists are 

accessible and on-call from Thursday evenings through Monday mornings.  

 
 

Opioid Overdose Recovery Program Providers 

 
Atlanticare Behavioral Health – Atlantic County 
6550 Delilah Road, Suite 301 
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-646-5142  609-561-7911 – Hammonton  
Contacts: Joanne Arnold-Velcheck - Joanne.arnoldvelcheck@atlanticare.org 
Lisa Celebre - Lisa.Celebre@atlanticare.org 
 
Cape Regional Medical Center – Cape May County 
2 Stone Harbor Boulevard 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
609-463-4040 
Contacts: Jo Ann McGettigan - jmcgettigan@caperegional.com 
Colleen Williamson Koch - cwilliamsonkoch@caperegional.com 
 
Center for Family Services – Camden and Gloucester Counties 
108 Somerdale Rd. 
Voorhees, NJ 08043 
856-428-5688 
Contact: Linda Mur - lmur@centerffs.org 
John Thompson - john.thompson@centerffs.org 

 
The Center for Prevention and Counseling – Sussex County 
61 Spring Street 
Newton, NJ 07860 
973-383-4787 
Contacts: Becky Carlson - becky@centerforprevention.org; 
Annmarie Shafer - annmarie@centerforprevention.org 
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Children’s Aid and Family Services – Bergen County 
22-08 Route 208 South, Suite #7 
Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 
201-261-2800 
Contact: Ellen Elias - eelias@cafsnj.org 
Elaine Cordova - ecordora@cafsnj.org  
Chanel Dupree - cdupree@cafsnj.org 
 
Eva’s Village – Passaic County 
393 Main Street 
Passaic, NJ 07501 
973-523-6220 
Contact: Cindymarie Dix - cindymarie.cruz@evasvillage.org 
 
Family Guidance Center of Warren County – Warren County 
492 Route 57 West 
Washington, NJ 07882 
908-689-1000 
Contacts: Richard McDonnell - rmcdonell@fgcwc.org 
Bill Stover - bstover@fgcwc.org;  
 
Inspira Health Network – Cumberland County 
1505 West Sherman Avenue 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-575-4158 
Contacts: David Moore - moored3@ihn.org 
Nicole Tursi - tursin@ihn.org 
Bonnie Price - priceb@ihn.org  
 
Mercer Council on Alcoholism and Drug Addiction – Mercer County 
1931 Brunswick Avenue 
Lawrence Township, NJ 08648 
609-396-5874 
Contact: Jocelyn Cooper - jcooper@mercercouncil.org 
 
Morris County Prevention is Key – Morris County 
25 West Main Street, Suite A 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 
973-625-1998 
Contacts: Christopher Goeke - cgoeke@mcpik.org 
Patrick Roff - proff@mcpik.org 
 
Oaks Integrated Care – Burlington County 
770 Woodlane Road 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
609-267-5928 
Contact: Derry Holland - Derry.holland@oaksintcare.org 
Erin Swinney – erin.swinney@oaksintcare.org 
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RWJBarnabas Health Institute for Prevention – Essex, Hudson, Middlesex, Monmouth, 
Ocean, Somerset, and Union Counties 
1691 US Highway 9 
Toms River, NJ 08757 
732-914-3815 
Contact: Connie Greene 
Connie.greene@rwjbh.org 

 
The Southwest Council – Salem County 
1405 North Delsea Drive 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-1011 ext. 312 
Contact: Jackie Williams - Jackie@southwestcouncil.org 
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